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TO: PSC Employees
FROM: Dr. Michael Evans, President ‘W
RE: Holiday Schedule 2023-24

DATE: March 1, 2023

Following is the 2023-24 holiday schedule for Peru State College and the Nebraska State College System.

NEBRASKA STATE COLLEGE SYSTEM
2023-24 HOLIDAY SCHEDULE

Monday, September 4, 2023 Labor Day
Thursday, November 23, 2023 Thanksgiving
Friday, November 24, 2023 Day after Thanksgiving
Friday, December 22, 2023 Winter Break
Monday, December 25, 2023 Christmas Day
Tuesday, December 26, 2023 Winter Break
Wednesday, December 27, 2023 Winter Break
Thursday, December 28, 2023 Winter Break
Friday, December 29, 2023 Winter Break
Monday, January 1, 2024 New Year’s Day
Monday, May 27, 2024 Memorial Day
Wednesday, June 19, 2024 Juneteenth

Thursday, July 4, 2024 Independence Day
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PSC is an equal opportunity institution. PSC does not discriminate against any student, employee or applicant on the basis of race. color, national origin, sex, sexual orientation. gender identity, disability, religion,
ollege's non-discrimination efforts to comply with
the Age Discrimination Act of 1975, and Section

arage in employment and education opportunities, including but not limited to admission decisions. The College has designated an individual 1o coordinate the C
regulations implementing Title 11 of the Americans with Disabilities Act, Titles VI and VII of the Civil Rights Act, Title IX, of the Education Amendments of 197
504 of the Rehabilitation Act. Reports regarding discrimination or harassment may be directed to the following Compliance Coordinator, In addition, inquiries regarding non-discrimination policies and practices
may be directed to the Compliance Coordinator: Ms. Eulanda Cade, Peru State College, Administration Building, Room 312, PO Box 10, 600 Hoyt Street, Peru, NE 68421-0010, (402) 872-2230 ecade@peru.edu




